wait to be heard in person if the proposed enquiry is to be held at all. 

5 	That from the perusal of the Annexq 	and II to the Memorandum 

daed 18.07.2007 now under reference, I have understood that I have 

been charged with making payment of advances to the tune of Rs. 

2,61,45,000/- (Rupees two crores sixty one lakhs and forty five thousand) 

only during the period from June, 2004 to January, 2005 while,funCtioniflg 

as Managing Director, Maiiipur Police Housing Corporation Lt 

Manipur violating the provisiofl of CPVVA Code arid CPWD 

respect of 65 numbers of bills for '.'hich the tendered amount is